MHS Girls 2019 Indoor Track - End of Season Summary

Final Record: 2 - 3 (1 - 3 Mid-Wach B). T-3rd Place Mid Wach B.

Date

12/8
12/12
12/19
1/09
1/24

1/19
2/02
2/09
2/16
2/23

Place Opponent
FHS Westboro
SHS Nashoba
SHS Groton-Dunstable
FHS Fitchburg
MHS Hudson

Div 3 State Relay Meet
Mid-Wach B League Meet
District E Class Meet - Div 1
Div 3 State Champ Meet
All-State Champ. Meet

Mid-Wach B League All-Stars

Morgan Raun

Sheila Sossavi

MHS School Records

Sheila Sossavi - 55H (8.86)

Result Score
L 72-19
L 53-38
L 61-30
w 46-44
wW 63-27
0 Pts
3rd 39 Pts
10th 9 Pts
23rd 2 Pts
0 Pts

Final Mid-Wach B League Standings

Place

1) Westboro
1) Groton-Dun
3) Marlboro
3) Nashoba
5) Fitchburg

League Meet

Wins Points Total Points

4 (2nd)
5 (1st)
3 (3rd)
2 (4th)
1 (5th)

ONPF WhH
= A~ B~ 00 00

(Out of 39 Schools)
(Out of 5 Schools)
(Out of 18 Schools)
(Out of 39 Schools)
(Out of 276 Schools)

Team Awards

MVP
MVP
MIP
Coaches

Morgan Raun
Sheila Sossavi
Maria Query
Olivia Rainville

Qualified for Div_3 State Champ. (4)
Morgan Raun - 300, SP

Sheila Sossavi - 55H, LJ

Olivia Rainville - 600

Maria Query - 600

4x200 & 4x400 & 4x800 Relay Teams

Qualified for All State Champ. (1)

Sheila Sossavi - 55H




