## Final Record: 2 - 3 (1 - 3 Mid-Wach B). T-3rd Place Mid Wach B.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Result</u>	<u>Score</u>
12/8 12/12 12/19 1/09 1/24	FHS SHS SHS FHS MHS	Westboro Nashoba Groton-Dunstable Fitchburg Hudson	L L W W	72-19 53-38 61-30 46-44 63-27

Final Mid-Wach B League Standings					
<u>Place</u>	<u>Wins</u>	<u>League Meet</u> Points	Total Points		
1) Westboro	4	4 (2nd)	8		
1) Groton-Dun	3	5 (1st)	8		
3) Marlboro	1	3 (3rd)	4		
3) Nashoba	2	2 (4th)	4		
5) Fitchburg	0	1 (5th)	1		

1/19	Div 3 State Relay Meet		0 Pts	(Out of 39 Schools)	Qualified for Div 3 State Champ. (4)
2/02	Mid-Wach B League Meet	3rd	39 Pts	(Out of 5 Schools)	Morgan Raun - 300, SP
2/09	District E Class Meet - Div 1	10th	9 Pts	(Out of 18 Schools)	Sheila Sossavi - 55H, LJ
2/16	Div 3 State Champ Meet	23rd	2 Pts	(Out of 39 Schools)	Olivia Rainville - 600
2/23	All-State Champ. Meet		0 Pts	(Out of 276 Schools)	Maria Query - 600
					4x200 & 4x400 & 4x800 Relay Teams

Morgan Raun Sheila Sossavi

Team Awards			
MVP	Morgan Raun		
MVP	Sheila Sossavi		
MIP	Maria Query		
Coaches	Olivia Rainville		

## MHS School Records

Sheila Sossavi - 55H (8.86)

Qualified for All State Champ. (1)

Sheila Sossavi - 55H